Microsemi Corporation - A1020B-PG84B Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

Military Device Ordering Information
Application (Temperature Range)
C = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
M = Military (–55 to +125°C)
B = MIL-STD-883 Class B
E = Extended Flow (Space Level)
Package Type
CQ = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack (CQFP)
PG = Ceramic Pin Grid Array (CPGA)
Speed Grade
Std = Standard Speed
–1 = Approximately 15% faster than Standard
Part Number
A1010 = 1,200 Gates—ACT 1
A1020 = 2,000 Gates—ACT 1
A1240 = 4,000 Gates—ACT 2
A1280 = 8,000 Gates—ACT 2/1200XL
A1425 = 2,500 Gates—ACT 3
A1460 = 6,000 Gates—ACT 3
A14100 = 10,000 Gates—ACT 3
A32100 = 10,000 Gates—3200DX
A32200 = 20,000 Gates—3200DX
Device Revision
Package Lead Count
A14100 CQ 256 B1A –
4
HiRel FPGAs
DESC SMD/Actel Part Number Cross Reference
Actel Part Number DSCC SMD DSCC SMD
(Gold Leads) (Gold Leads) (Solder Dipped)